



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MGK-P

Dinner fork Leandro - 20,6 cm - set of 12





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Dinner Fork Leandro 20.6 cm Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Dinner Fork Leandro 20.6 cm Set of 12. This high-quality set is designed for everyday use, adding elegance and functionality to your dining experience. Made from durable materials, these forks are perfect for serving various dishes and complement any table setting.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed for dining purposes only. It is not suitable for any other use.
- Material Safety: The forks are made from stainless steel, which is food-safe and resistant to tarnishing.
- Handling Instructions: Handle with care to avoid injury. The forks have sharp prongs.
- Avoid Misuse: Do not use the forks to cut hard foods or as tools for non-dining purposes.
- Dishwasher Safe: The Dinner Fork Leandro can be washed in a dishwasher. However, hand washing is recommended to maintain its quality and appearance.
- Storage: Store forks in a dry place to avoid rust and damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 20.6 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Design: Sleek and modern finish
- Weight: 60 grams per fork

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Dinner Fork Leandro. Simply unpack the forks from the packaging and place them in your cutlery drawer or on your dining table.

5. Operation

To use the Dinner Fork Leandro:

- Hold the fork by the handle.
- Use the prongs to pick up food. The sleek design allows for easy maneuvering of various food items.
- After use, place the fork in the sink or dishwasher for cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Wash: Use warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Avoid abrasive cleaners that could scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher: If using a dishwasher, place the forks securely in the cutlery basket and avoid overcrowding.
- Drying: After washing, dry each fork immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Rust Formation: If rust appears, gently polish the fork with a metal cleaner designed for stainless steel. Ensure to dry thoroughly after cleaning.
- Bending: If a fork becomes bent, carefully realign it but do not forcefully bend it back to its original shape as this may cause damage.

8. Disposal

When the product reaches the end of its life, dispose of the forks responsibly:

- Stainless steel is recyclable. Check local recycling guidelines for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung für die Dinnergabel Leandro 20,6 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Dinnergabel Leandro entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien gefertigt, um eine hervorragende Leistung und Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Benutzung nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck: Die Gabel ist ausschließlich zum Essen bestimmt.
- Aufbewahrung: Bewahren Sie die Gabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeidung von Verletzungen: Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Umgang mit der Gabel, um Schnittverletzungen zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Gebrauch: Vermeiden Sie es, die Gabel auf harte Oberflächen zu schlagen, um Brüche zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 20,6 cm
- Gewicht: 65 g pro Gabel
- Set Größe: 12 Stück
- Oberfläche: Hochglanz poliert
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken Sie das Set vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Gabeln auf eventuelle Beschädigungen.
3. Spülen Sie jede Gabel kurz unter warmem Wasser ab, bevor Sie sie benutzen.
4. Lagern Sie die Gabeln an einem trockenen Ort oder in einem Besteckkasten.

5. Gebrauch

- Verwenden Sie die Gabel zum Aufnehmen von Lebensmitteln.
- Reinigen Sie die Gabel nach jedem Gebrauch und vermeiden Sie, dass Essensreste haften bleiben.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Gabeln nach dem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Reinigen Sie die Gabeln in der Spülmaschine oder von Hand mit mildem Geschirrspülmittel.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabeln sofort nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn die Gabel rostet, überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen und verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel.
- Bei Verfärbungen spülen Sie die Gabeln sofort nach Gebrauch, insbesondere bei stark färbenden Lebensmitteln.

8. Entsorgung

Dieser Artikel kann als Metallabfall recycelt werden. Bitte werfen Sie die Gabeln entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung weg.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Leandro Tafelelepel (20,6 cm) - Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Leandro tafelelepel. Deze hoogwaardige set van 12 is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in de horeca en thuis. De lepel is vervaardigd van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en biedt zowel functionaliteit als stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel in de magnetron.
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongewenste verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Bij verdacht gebruik of beschadiging, stop het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Bij het schoonmaken, gebruik geen schurende middelen of metalen schuursponsjes om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Controleer de lepel regelmatig op eventuele tekenen van slijtage of schade.

3. Product Specificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 20,6 cm
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gebruik: Geschikt voor dagelijks gebruik
- Aantal: 12 stuks per set

4. Setup en Installatie

- De Leandro tafelelepel is gebruiksklaar bij aankoop.
- Voor optimale resultaten raden wij aan de lepels voor het eerste gebruik te wassen met warm water en milde zeep.
- Droog de lepels af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de lepel voor alle soorten gerechten, van soepen tot desserts.
- De lepel is ontworpen voor een comfortabele grip, zodat het eten eenvoudig en aangenaam is.
- Na gebruik, verwijder etensresten voordat u de lepel reinigt.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de lepel na gebruik met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- De lepels zijn vaatwasmachinebestendig; plaats ze in de bovenste lade voor het beste resultaat.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen om de afwerking te behouden.
- Droog de lepels na het wassen direct om vlekken te voorkomen.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Probleem: Vlekken op de lepels
 - Oplossing: Gebruikte zeep en warm water om de vlekken te verwijderen. Vermijd schuurmiddelen.
- Probleem: Krassen of deuken
 - Oplossing: Dit kan optreden door onjuist gebruik. Controleer het gebruik en raak de lepels niet aan met scherpe voorwerpen.

8. Afvoeren

- Gooi verpakkingsmaterialen in de recycling.
- De Leandro tafelelepel is gemaakt van roestvrij staal en kan bij de metalen recycling worden afgevoerd.
- Zorg ervoor dat u zich houdt aan lokale regelgeving voor het afvoeren van producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Cena Leandro 20.6 cm (Set de 12)

1. Información General

Este set de 12 tenedores de cena Leandro es un elegante y funcional accesorio para su mesa. Fabricados con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, ofrecen durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión, proporcionando una experiencia de comedor superior.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto ha sido diseñado exclusivamente para uso alimentario. No utilizar para fines no previstos.
- Peligro de Corte: Los bordes pueden ser afilados. Manejar con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- Mantenimiento: Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar acumulación de bacterias.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos de niños pequeños. No utilizar si está dañado o deformado.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 20.6 cm
- Set: 12 tenedores
- Color: Acero inoxidable (acabado pulido)
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desembalaje: Retire el set de su embalaje con cuidado, evitando el contacto con bordes afilados.
- Ubicación: Coloque los tenedores en su lugar habitual de almacenamiento, asegurándose de que estén secos y limpios antes de guardarlos.
- Verificación: Revise si hay daños visibles. En caso de que alguno presente daños, no lo utilice y comuníquese con el proveedor.

5. Operación

Utilice los tenedores como utensilios de mesa durante las comidas. Son ideales para servir y consumir alimentos como ensaladas, carnes y pastas. Se pueden utilizar tanto en entornos informales como formales.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Se recomienda lavar a mano con jabón suave y agua tibia para prolongar la vida útil. Si utiliza un lavavajillas, colóquelos en la rejilla superior.
- Secado: Seque inmediatamente con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.
- Almacenamiento: Mantener limpios y secos para prevenir la corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en la Superficie: Si se presentan manchas, limpie con un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Deslustre: Use un paño suave con una pasta de bicarbonato de sodio y agua para eliminar el deslustre.
- Daños: Si alguno de los tenedores presenta deformaciones o daños, no lo utilice y consulte a un profesional.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche los tenedores de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. Se recomienda reciclar el acero inoxidable en centros de reciclaje apropiados.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT - FOURCHETTE À DINER LEANDRO 20,6 CM (ENSEMBLE DE 12)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'ensemble de fourchettes à diner Leandro. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne et fait partie de la collection de couverts de haute qualité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utiliser uniquement comme ustensile de table.
- Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments très chauds ou acides.
- Éviter le contact avec des objets tranchants pour préserver l'intégrité des dents de la fourchette.
- Ne pas laisser l'ustensile dans l'eau pendant une période prolongée pour éviter la corrosion.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un micro-ondes.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 20,6 cm
- Poids : 38 g par fourchette
- Finition : Poli miroir
- Résistant au lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Retirer les fourchettes de leur emballage.
- Laver chaque fourchette à l'eau tiède savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Sécher soigneusement avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces d'eau.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utiliser la fourchette comme vous le feriez avec tout autre ustensile de table.
- Tenir par le manche, et insérer les dents dans les aliments pour les soulever et les porter à la bouche.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle. Pour préserver l'éclat, il est recommandé de ne pas surcharger le lave-vaisselle.
- Si un lavage à la main, utiliser une éponge douce et du détergent doux.
- Éviter les produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.

7. Dépannage

- Si la fourchette présente des signes de rouille, ne pas l'utiliser.
- En cas d'éclats ou de déformations, ne pas continuer à utiliser.
- Pour tout problème, contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter les fourchettes avec les déchets non recyclables.
- Les fourchettes usées en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Consultez les services locaux pour des directives sur le recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Cena Leandro 20,6 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Forchetta da Cena Leandro. Questo set di 12 forchette è progettato per un uso quotidiano e per occasioni speciali, offrendo un'elegante combinazione di design e funzionalità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Non utilizzare se danneggiato o deformato.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificato.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive per prevenire la corrosione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Forchetta da Cena Leandro
- Dimensione: 20,6 cm
- Quantità: Set di 12
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Finitura: Lucida
- Resistente alla ruggine e durevole

4. Installazione e Configurazione

La forchetta è pronta all'uso non appena viene estratta dalla confezione. Non sono necessarie ulteriori installazioni. Verificare che tutte le forchette siano presenti nel set e che non ci siano difetti visibili.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare la forchetta per mangiare una varietà di cibi. Può essere utilizzata in combinazione con altri utensili da cucina. Per un utilizzo corretto, afferrare il manico con una presa salda e posizionare il cibo nella bocca con movimenti delicati.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detersivo dopo ogni uso.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per non graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si notano macchie sull'acciaio, utilizzare un detersivo specifico per acciaio inossidabile.
- Se la forchetta è deformata, non tentare di raddrizzarla. Contattare il servizio clienti per ulteriori istruzioni.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine del ciclo di vita della forchetta, smaltire il prodotto seguendo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania